

10-05-1998

To the F

10-26-1998



D

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ched original documents or copy thereof.

	00860364	ess of receiving party(ies	):	
Intermetrics, Inc. 23 Fourth Avenue	Name	e: Intermetrics Entertainment Soft	tware, LLC	
Burlington, MA 02140		, Internative zamentament Seri		
	Interr	nal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	ip Street	Street Address: 100 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 300		
Other	City:	Cambridge State: MA	ZIP: <u>02140</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes x No		dividual(s) citizenshipssociation		
		eneral Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Li	mited Partnership		
X Assignment ☐ Merger		orporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ther		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Her		
□ Other		ee is not domiciled in the United St	ates, a domestic	
D		tative designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: September 25, 1998		tions must be a separate document al name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		ar name(s) to accives (es) and rece.	23 103 71 110	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/274660	B. Tı	rademark registration No.(s)		
Additiona	I Il numbers attached?	7 Ves X No		
raditiona	i namoers attached: E	1103/110		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:		number of applications and rations involved:	1	
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.	7 7 . 1	C (27 CFD 2 41)	#40.00	
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Internal Address. Forey Houge to Estat 255		thorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Depos	sit account number:		
	06-14	46		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attac	ch duplicate copy of this page if pay	ying by deposit	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the	
original document.	$\sim$			
Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.	allow)	October 1, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date		
00/22/1998 THISHYEN 00000191 061446 75274660				
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet: .		
AT I Asias				

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

This Assignment is made by Intermetrics, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 23 Fourth Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 02140 USA, to Intermetrics Entertainment Software, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 100 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 300, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following mark, including its rights under an agreement ("Agreement") entitled "Assignment of Trademarks (As Collateral)", dated as of July 22, 1997:

**Mark** 

U.S. Application Serial No.

FLIGHT UNLIMITED II

75/274660

and the Assignor hereby also assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest, including its rights under the aforesaid Agreement, in and to the above-indicated U.S. application for registration of said mark, all registrations issuing thereon and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark, the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, associated with the mark, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement and passing off of said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

INTERMETRICS, INC.

Date: 25 SEPTEMBER 1998

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

Nicholas Pettinella

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

306148.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0144